R817 083.33; HJ Linde N.O and Others R 96 267.74; HJ Linde N.O and 2 Others R756 052.21; Johan Du Plesis
R2 285 448.08; Scheerpan Farm R1 828 505.44; M Labuschagne N.O and Others R5 898 538.30; NJ De Kock R1
567 332.72

7) Damages claimed due to veldfire. Damages claimed R2 262 609.72

8) Damages claimed due to veldfire. Damages claimed; JJ Haasbroek R6 200 969.91 and Vleipan R8 357 808.99

Contingent liabilities
1) Riebeeckstad Makelaars // LDM 36,182 36,182
2) Lejweleputswa District Municipality // Director General 1,300,000 1,300,000
3) Mahlaku & Ponya // Lejweleputswa District Municipality. 1,608,709 1,608,709
4) BENNITA CHRISTINA EARLE AND FIVE OTHERS// LDM 579,783 579,783
5) G.NEL N.O; S.WILLEMSE N.O; B.ERASMUS VS LEJWELEPUTSWA
DISTRICT MUNUCIPALITY

5,566,180 -

6) HJ LINDE; HJ LINDE N.O AND OTHERS; HJ LINDE N.O AND 2
OTHERS; M LABUSCHAGNE N.O AND OTHERS; SCHEERPAN FARM
PTY LTD; JOHAN DU PLESIS; NJ DE KOCK VS LDM

13,249,228 -

7) JP VAN SCHALKWYK VS LEJWELEPUTSWA DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY

2,262,610 -

8) JJ HAASBROEK AND VLEIPAN VS LEJWELEPUTSWA DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY

14,558,779 -

39,161,471 3,524,674

34. Prior-year adjustments

Statement of financial position

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Reclassificatio
n

Restated

Inventory 457,829 - (457,829) -
  Property plant and equipment 6 51,998,711 (59) (536,295) 51,462,357

Payables from exchange transactions 9 22,412,441 1,983,151 - 24,395,592
Accumulated surplus 117,948,686 (2,441,038) (536,295) 114,971,353

Statement of financial performance

61

Lejweleputswa District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

34. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Reclassificatio
n

Restated

  Inventory Consumed 26 3,213,647 30,650 - 3,244,297
Operational cost 28 18,902,068 1,463,902 - 20,365,970
Contracted services 27 14,940,827 278,538 - 15,219,365

  Transfers and Subsidies 21 7,099,564 210,061 457,829 7,767,454

Errors

Property, plant and equipment:
Carrying value was restated due to correction of rounding error in the prior period. Expenditure reclassified to correct nature

Payables from exchange transactions:
Invoices received after the AFS were finalised and had to be accounted for in the period they occurred in

Inventory
Restated due to correction of reclassified expenditure to correct nature  in the prior period

Transfers and subsidies
Restated due to Invoices received after the AFS were finalised and had to be accounted for in the period they occurred

Contracted services
Reclassified expenditure to the correct nature. Restated due to Invoices received after the AFS were finalised and had to be